
Email-ids of Departments

Sr. No.Department Name Email-id
1 Advocate General advgen@hry.nic.in
2 Agriculture & Farmers Welfare agriculture@hry.nic.in
3 Animal Husbandry & Dairying dg.ahd@hry.nic.in
4 Archaeology & Museums archaeology@hry.nic.in
5 Architecture cahry@hry.nic.in
6 Archives archives@hry.nic.in
7 Art and Culture cultural@hry.nic.in
8 Adminstrator General Official,Trustee 

& Treasurer, Charitable Endowments
agottc@hry.nic.in

9 Civil Aviation cavation@hry.nic.in
10 Consolidation dlr_consol@hry.nic.in
11 Cooperation cooperatives@hry.nic.in
12 Development & Panchayats panchayats@hry.nic.in
13 Economic & Statistical Analysis esa@hry.nic.in
14 Higher Education eduhigher@hry.nic.in
15 School Education edusecondary@hry.nic.in
16 Elementary Education eduprimary@hry.nic.in
17 Elections election@hry.nic.in
18 Electronics & I.T sit@hry.nic.in
19 Chief Electrical Inspector cei@hry.nic.in
20 Employment employment@hry.nic.in
21 Environment and Climate Change environment@hry.nic.in
22 Excise & Taxation pet@hry.nic.in
23 Fisheries fisheries@hry.nic.in
24 Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer 

Affairs
foods@hry.nic.in

25 Forests forest@hry.nic.in
26 Grievances grievances@hry.nic.in
27 Health Services dhs.dghs@hry.nic.in
28 AYUSH dga.hry-ayush@nic.in
29 Food & Drugs Administration sdc.fda-hry@gov.in
30 National Health Mission (NHM) md-hr-nrhm@nic.in
31 State Health Resource Centre 

(HSHRC)
smohshrc.health-hry@gov.in

32 Haryana Aids Control Society hacs@hry.nic.in
33 State Leprosy Society hkns-hry@nic.in
34 ESI esi@hry.nic.in
35 HIPA hipa@hry.nic.in
36 Horticulture horticulture@hry.nic.in
37 Hospitality hospitality@hry.nic.in
38 Industries & Commerce industries@hry.nic.in
39 Information, Public Relations & 

Languages
pr@hry.nic.in
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40 Institutional Finance & Credit Control ifcc@hry.nic.in
41 Irrigation and Water Resources irrigation@hry.nic.in
42 Labour labourcommissioner@hry.nic.in
43 Land Records dlr_consol@hry.nic.in
44 Law & Legislative lr@hry.nic.in
45 Haryana State Legal Services 

Authority (HALSA)
hslsa@hry.nic.in

46 Local Audit localaudit@hry.nic.in
47 Lotteries Lotteries@hry.nic.in
48 Medical Education & Research medical@hry.nic.in
49 Mines & Geology me.mines-hry@nic.in
50 New and Renewable Energy nces@hry.nic.in
51 Panchayati Raj Public Works prchiefeng.hq@hry.nic.in
52 Police police@hry.nic.in
53 C.I.D. cid@hry.nic.in
54 Home Guards & Civil Defence homeguards.hgncd-hry@gov.in
55 Prisons office_dg.prisons@hry.nic.in
56 Vigilance vigilance@hry.nic.in
57 State Vigilance Bureau svb@hry.nic.in
58 Printing & Stationery printing@hry.nic.in
59 Prosecution prosecution@hry.nic.in
60 PWD (B&R) pwd-eic@hry.nic.in
61 Public Health Engineering pwph@hry.nic.in
62 Rural Development drd@hry.nic.in
63 Sainik and Ardh Sainik Welfare hrsb@hry.nic.in
64 Science & Technology sciencetech@hry.nic.in
65 Skill Development & Industrial 

Training
itve@hry.nic.in

66 Social Justice & Empowerment sje@hry.nic.in
67 Small Savings ssavings@hry.nic.in
68 Sports & Youth Affairs sports@hry.nic.in
69 Supplies & Disposals supplies@hry.nic.in
70 Technical Education technicaledu@hry.nic.in
71 Tourism tourism@hry.nic.in
72 Town & Country Planning tcp@hry.nic.in
73 State Transport transport@hry.nic.in
74 Transport Commissioner stcharyana@hry.nic.in
75 Treasuries & Accounts treasuries@hry.nic.in
76 Urban Local Bodies dulbhry@hry.nic.in
77 Urban Estates urbanestates@hry.nic.in
78 Welfare of S.Cs. & B.Cs. woscbc@hry.nic.in
79 Women & Child Development wcd@hry.nic.in
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